Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Transat Tours Canada Inc.		I11/17/2006 I	Limited Liability Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	4392132 Canada Inc.	
Street Address:	Place du Parc, 300 Leo Pariseau, Suite 600	
City:	Montreal, Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H2X 4C2	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3061863	AIR TRANSAT
Registration Number:	3061862	TRANSAT
Registration Number:	3061864	TRANSAT HOLIDAYS USA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2023444000 Phone:

mbharrison@venable.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Mark B. Harrison

Address Line 1: Venable, P.O. Box 34385

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 37114-238973

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003439 FRAME: 0523**

900064054

Name:	
Address Line 1:	
Address Line 2:	
Address Line 3:	
Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark B. Harrison
Signature:	/mark b. harrison/
Date:	12/06/2006
Total Attachments: 1	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003439 FRAME: 0524

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE-MARKS

WHEREAS TRANSAT TOURS CANADA INC. (hereinafter the "Assignor") is the owner of the following trade-marks:

Trade-marks	U.S. Appl. No.	U.S. Reg. No.
🖄 air transat	76/623,190	3,061,863
transat	76/623,189	3,061,862
transat HOLIDAYS USA	76/623,191	3,061,864

(hereinafter the "Trade-marks").

RECORDED: 12/06/2006

WHEREAS 4392132 CANADA INC., legal person constituted under the Canada Business Corporations Act, having its head office at Place du Parc, 300 Leo Pariseau, Suite 600, in Montreal, Province of Quebec, H2X 4C2, Canada (hereinafter the "Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trade-marks.

NOW THEREFORE, THESE PRESENTS WITNESSETH THAT:

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto the Assignee, all its rights, title and interest in and to the Trade-marks, together with the goodwill attached thereto as well as the right to sue for past infringement, the whole without restrictions of any kind, the Assignee accepting same.

EXECUTED at MONTREAL, province of Quebec, Canada, as of this 17th day of November 2006.

TRANSAT TOURS CANADA INC.

By: Mame: Nelson Gentilet

Title: President

Name : Denis Petrin

Title: Vice-President, Finances and Administration

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003439 FRAME: 0525